
 Montageanleitung Construction Manual Notice de montage
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Einfräslänge L im Hauptträger ohne Querzugverstärkung in Abhängigkeit der Nebenträgerhöhe HN
RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60
Länge L ohne
 Verstärkung

[mm] [mm]
160 155
180 170
200 180
220 200
240 210
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
360 -

Nebenträger- 
höhe HN

RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

Abstand t1 Abstand t1
[mm] [mm]
160 55
180 70
200 80
220 100
240 110
260
280
300
320
360

Einbohrmaße t1 im Nebenträger 
Nebenträger- 

höhe HN

Einbohrmaße t1 im Haupt- und Nebenträger in Abhängigkeit der Nebenträgerhöhe HN
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Nebenträger-

höhe RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60
HN Abstand t1

[mm] [mm]
200 10
220 20
240 30
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
340 -
360 -

Randabstand t1 in Abhängigkeit der Nebenträgerhöhe HN
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crew connection

Screw tight self- tapping screws
according to the screw pattern for
secondary beam
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RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

[mm] [mm]
160 155
180 170
200 180
220 200
240 210
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
360 -

Secondary beam 
height HN

Milling length L in the main beam depending on the secondary beam height 
HN

Length L without 
shear reinforcement

RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

[mm] [mm]
160 55
180 70
200 80
220 100
240 110
260
280
300
320
360

Distance t1 

Secondary beam 
height HN

Distance t1 in the main and secondary beam depending on the secondary 
beam height HN

If lower secondary beam heights are used,
a shear force verification must be carried out.
The cross-section can be reinforced for shear
force with fully- threaded screws. The shear
force reinforcement has to be veryfied by a
structural engineer (EN 1995-1-1, NAD)!

main beam secondary beam
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crew connection

Screw tight self- tapping screws
according to the screw pattern for
secondary beam
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RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

Distance t1

[mm] [mm]
200 10
220 20
240 30
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
340 -
360 -

 Distance t1 in reference to the height HN of the secondary beamSecondary 
beam height 

HN

Important NOTE:
If lower secondary beam heights are used, a shear force verification must be carried
out. The cross-section can be reinforced for shear force with fully- threaded screws.
The shear force reinforcement has to be veryfied by a structural engineer (EN 1995-1-1,
NAD)!

Important NOTE:
When assembling the secondary beam between two main beams or posts, the recess must be milled through
on the lower side of the beam in order to be able to hang the beam.
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Accroche réglable avec insert serti

O
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RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

[mm] [mm]
160 155
180 170
200 180
220 200
240 210
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
360 -

Longueur de fraisage L dans la poutre principale sans vissage de renfort transversal, en relation 

avec la hauteur de poutre secondaire HN

Longueur L
sans renfort

Hauteur de 
poutre 

secondaire HN

RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

Distance t1
[mm] [mm]
160 55
180 70
200 80
220 100
240 110
260
280
300
320
360

Position de perçage t1 sur la poutre secondaire

Hauteur de 
poutre 

secondaire HN

Position de perçage t1 sur la poutre principale et secondaire en relation avec la hauteur de poutre 

secondaire HN

Accroche réglable avec insert serti
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Accroche réglable avec insert serti
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RICON S 140x60 RICON S 170x60 RICON S 200x60 RICON S 230x60

HN Distance t1
[mm] [mm]
200 10
220 20
240 30
260 -
280 -
300 -
320 -
340 -
360 -

Distance du bord t1 en relation avec la hauteur de la 

poutre secondaire HN 

Hauteur de 
poutre 

secondaire

Accroche réglable avec insert serti

O
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